
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 71 LUMMIS, JASON BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 35 0:59:17.047
2 66 LAPRAIRIE, RANDY MACOMB BIKE AND FITNESS 20 0:59:32.529
3 74 MEYERS, JOHN BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 42 0:59:47.133
4 73 VERSLUIS, NATE FOUNDERS ALE 41 0:59:59.670
5 67 QUIRING, SCOTT QUIRING CYCLES 32 1:00:14.845
6 72 BRZUCHANSKI, JOE BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 34 1:00:58.422
7 70 MCMURRAY, JIMMI FORD / D & D / GIANT 41 1:01:06.237
8 68 HENDERSHOT, JOREL BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 24 1:03:17.650
9 75 FREIDINGER, TODD NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORTS 25 1:04:23.982

10 69 FRYMIRE, MATT WEST MICHIGAN COAST RIDERS 23 DNF
DNF 65 SCHARPHORN, NIEL SLINGSHOT BIKES 41 DNF

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 182 WOODARD, JESSICA CUSTER CYCLERY 29 1:06:05.297
2 169 POPE, BRINN FORD / D & D / GIANT 27 1:07:29.080
3 171 HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 20 1:13:04.218
4 168 FINCH, SHIRLEE KONA MIDWEST RACING/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP43 1:13:32.663
5 179 GIPPERT, CINDY CYCLONE CINDY SPORTS 39 1:16:59.191
6 170 FORD, LIBBY DARK HORSE 37 1:18:44.611
7 172 HENDERSHOT, KETURA BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 17 1:31:22.190

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 146 ANTEN, CHRISTOPHER  CJ CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 16 1:06:41.380

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 176 BARTZEN, STEVE C4 24 1:01:41.959
2 174 FRANKS, DARYN BELLEUVE, MI 23 1:02:06.445
3 183 THOMAS, JOE KALAMAZOO, MI 27 1:04:43.095
4 180 BILLS, STEVE GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY 21 1:07:58.053
5 173 TABOR, KYLE TEAM SANDBAG 24 1:12:09.298

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 150 GAFFNER, MATT TRAVERSE CITY BIKE SHOP 33 0:59:01.528
2 152 BOWNE, JASON CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 31 1:00:19.994
3 153 MCCLUSKEY, MATT TREE FORT RACING 33 1:11:19.702

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 184 WITTBRODT, JEFF WATERFRONT BICYCLES 42 1:03:03.782
2 181 ROBBERT, KERRY STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS 38 1:03:31.183
3 157 LESSARD, DENNIS PEDAL & TOUR 36 1:04:18.612
4 156 SERRAT, ED SOUTH BEND, IN 37 1:06:03.331
5 178 LENTING, DAVE GRANDVILLE, MI 37 1:08:51.391
6 175 BICKNELL, RICK TEAM BILLYS 40 1:09:19.400

ELITE MEN

EXPERT/ELITE WOMEN

EXPERT MEN 19-29

EXPERT MEN 18-UNDER

EXPERT MEN 30-34

EXPERT MEN 35-44

FT. CUSTER MTB TIME TRIAL
Michigan MTB Time Trial Series Race #5 of 5 - THE GRAND FINALE!

Fort Custer Recreation Area - August 27, 2006 - Augusta, Michigan
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POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 177 GALLAGHER, JAMES TEAM ACTIVE 46 1:06:09.104
2 159 MAGNUSON, SCOT TREEFORT-BIKES&BOARD 49 1:08:03.924
3 161 GUYMER, RANDY RBS CYCLING TEAM 46 1:08:20.127
4 164 JORDAN, JIM CFX PROD 50 1:08:47.669
5 160 SZUBIELAK, PATRICK CHICKY & WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 48 1:10:20.055
6 162 MORRIS, CRAIG MORAIR RACING 49 1:11:19.886
7 185 ROE, GORDON CADEAUX O-2 49 1:15:12.644

DNF 163 BUSHNELL, PAUL BOOMER 45 DNF

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 902 SCHARPHORN, NIEL SLINGSHOT BIKES 41 0:57:38.435
2 912 VERSLUIS, NATE FOUNDERS ALE 41 1:01:22.837
3 903 HARRIS, BRIAN CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 33 1:04:00.054
4 901 SERRAT, ED SOUTH BEND, IN 37 1:11:33.726
5 910 TABOR, KYLE TEAM SANDBAG 24 1:24:01.997
6 900 GUYMER, RANDY RBS CYCLING TEAM 46 1:27:11.385

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 911 BARTZEN, BILL TEAM ACTIVE 21 1:03:49.966
2 909 PAWIELSKI, CHRIS CYCLE AND FITNESS 29 1:04:09.137
3 914 ADAMS, EARL KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 36 1:05:48.649
4 916 JONES, MICHAEL CYCLE AND FITNESS ST JOE 42 1:08:27.866
5 918 FEHRENBACH, MICHAEL TEAM HALF FAST 38 1:10:00.220
6 906 SZUBIELAK, PATRICK CHICKY & WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 48 1:10:28.354
7 908 CRANDELL, MIKE DELL RACING 47 1:12:41.205
8 917 JUNKIN, CRAIG PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 40 1:13:49.682
9 907 MCCLUSKEY, MATT TREE FORT RACING 33 1:15:49.704

10 915 RUSSELL, WESLEY GOSHEN, IN 36 1:16:31.585
11 904 BAUER, DENNIS ASSET PROTECTION SPECIALISTS 43 1:22:25.059
12 913 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN CITY BIKE SHOP 41 1:35:42.651

DNF 905 FINCH, SHIRLEE KONA MIDWEST RACING/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP43 DNF

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 597 BIEREMA, BRYAN KINITEC RX 36 1:04:44.582
2 576 ENGLISH, JASON KALAMAZOO, MI 30 1:09:49.909
3 561 TAFELSKY, STEVE FORD / D & D / GIANT 33 1:11:06.184
4 591 RESSLER, RON CYCLE THERAPY 37 1:14:33.617
5 558 BAUER, DENNIS ASSET PROTECTION SPECIALISTS 43 1:17:13.114
6 559 HAZEL, CHAD ALBION, MI 35 1:17:15.470
7 602 WALTERS, DAVID MICHIGAN AIR NATIONAL GUARD 37 1:17:26.063
8 582 TAYLOR, JAMES ASHLEE SIMPSON 41 1:17:29.045
9 562 ALBERTS, ART LOWELL, MI 42 1:17:49.576

10 565 MILLER, STEVE WESTLAND, MI 40 1:23:33.615
11 560 PIERCE, THOMAS BRUIN CONSTRUCTION, INC 37 1:27:49.823

EXPERT MEN 45+

SINGLE SPEED EXP/ELITE

SINGLE SPEED SPORT/BEG

SPORT CLYDESDALE
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POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 568 VAN VOLKINBURG, BONNIE FORD / D & D / GIANT 25 1:16:38.730
2 604 POPA, LISA KALAMAZOO, MI 35 1:23:04.598
3 571 YAMANAKA, TOMMIE ROCHESTER, MI 35 1:24:35.122
4 569 EISENMANN, KATHRYN GRAND RAPIDS, MI 33 1:25:44.379
5 570 PATTERSON, HEATHER SIGNOUTFITTERS 32 1:29:34.787
6 567 FISCHER, JENNIFER TREEFORT BIKES 27 2:22:42.621

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 587 SIENKIEWICZ, LYNNE WATERFRONT BICYCLES 42 1:26:32.119
2 572 JARSKI, LAURIE BROUGHTON MUSIC CO. 42 1:32:15.008
3 574 SERRAT, KATHY SOUTH BEND, IN 50 1:55:02.589

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 509 FABER, JUSTIN CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 18 1:05:53.642
2 599 VIS, COLIN KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 18 1:12:55.209
3 583 HOBSON, CODY BIRCH RUN, MI 15 1:22:36.436

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 575 ANTHONY, ROGER TEAM BILLYS 28 1:01:34.681
2 584 MUEL, ERIC CYCLE FIT 21 1:07:02.790
3 514 CACHERO, JEFF BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 29 1:08:20.256
4 513 HEMMEKE, BRIAN MIDDLEVILLE, MI 27 1:08:24.849
5 581 KAUFFMAN, JON ELKHART, IN 26 1:09:18.771
6 511 CLAYTON, TROY KALAMAZOO, MI 27 1:12:34.509
7 603 JOHNSON, BYRNE MICHIGAN AIR NATIONAL GUARD 29 1:17:36.096
8 512 SHONG, MICHAEL MARSHALL, MI 29 1:21:31.353
9 594 POULLOT, MARC TOWN AND COUNTRY BIKES 24 1:25:09.799

DNF 515 JASNIE, JASRIS KALAMAZOO, MI 29 DNF

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 579 PIGEON, GREG TEAM BILLYS 32 1:00:17.210
2 598 BIEREMA, BRAD KINITEC RX 33 1:05:42.501
3 519 GISSENDANER, SCOTT TEAM TREE FORT 32 1:08:56.700
4 523 SCRANTON, DAVID KALAMAZOO, MI 32 1:11:07.272
5 522 RANDOLPH, DAVID CUSTER CYCLERY 30 1:11:12.563
6 589 DAVISON, JURRIEN MACATAWA CYCING CLUB 31 1:11:30.820
7 520 DERUBEIS, ANTHONY LIVONIA, MI 31 1:11:34.789
8 521 PONGRATZ, ARYN SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 30 1:12:40.687
9 517 BURNETT, CHRIS KONA MIDWEST RACING 33 1:14:14.722

10 518 CALLENS, SCOTT MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 34 1:18:57.571
11 586 POTOCKI, CURT TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 32 1:24:58.270

SPORT WOMEN 25-39

SPORT WOMEN 40+

SPORT MEN 15-18

SPORT MEN 19-29

SPORT MEN 30-34
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POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 533 SELLE, ROB JUST FOR FUN (JF^2) 36 1:04:38.081
2 536 YAMANAKA, KIMI AUTOLIV 35 1:05:32.912
3 534 TRANCYGIER, MARK SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 37 1:07:21.675
4 530 SIPE, KENNETH PLAINWELL, MI 37 1:08:36.932
5 529 GROAT, MICHAEL MID LIFE CRISIS 39 1:09:01.202
6 526 MITZEL, ROB FORD / D & D / GIANT 36 1:09:30.322
7 535 WILKINSON, KEITH BATTLE CREEK, MI 38 1:09:32.237
8 607 RUSSELL, WESLEY GOSHEN, IN 36 1:11:21.347
9 601 BUTLER, STEVE BICYCLES IN TOWN 36 1:11:39.376

10 532 MCCABE, BRIAN SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 36 1:13:55.752
11 531 HILDITCH, JIM TREE FORT BIKES 38 1:14:48.404
12 605 KONOPKA, TOM PEDAL & TOUR 35 1:18:05.974
13 524 HEATH, GERALD SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 38 1:18:25.052
14 609 GILLETT, TROY GETAWAY SPORTS 35 1:27:51.146

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 552 TRAPP, RUSTY GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49 1:05:09.208
2 590 RESSLER, JOHN CYCLE THERAPY 40 1:06:50.309
3 593 MCGOVERN, THOMAS ADA, MI 41 1:08:50.622
4 541 COLAN, PETE CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 48 1:09:00.263
5 539 ARMSTRONG, KRIS MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 46 1:09:16.253
6 543 IRELAN, JIM AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 41 1:09:39.501
7 600 BARNES, CHARLES KALAMAZOO, MI 40 1:10:09.919
8 596 KOZICKI, RON ROCKFORD, MI 41 1:11:50.620
9 592 BONNELL, TIM MEARS, MI 45 1:12:01.394

10 548 BENGTSON, ALAN D. SAINT JOSEPH, MI 42 1:12:18.703
11 549 HOUSTON, RICK GRANGER, IN 47 1:15:23.009
12 545 MITCHELL, THOMAS PINCKNEY, MI 45 1:16:14.983
13 547 WILLIS, SCOTT TREEFORT BIKES 42 1:16:37.628
14 551 WRIGHT, SCOTT TEAM HOLLACE 43 1:18:21.894
15 595 GREUHOUSE, DARNELL PORTAGE, OHIO 40 1:20:22.018
16 544 JUDD, MARK OWOSSO, MI 42 DNF

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 556 WILLYARD, GLENN OSSINEKE. MI 54 1:10:28.029
2 554 LINDHOUT, BILL CROSS COUNTRY CYCLES 52 1:10:58.907
3 555 REDDY, JOE FOUNDERS ALE 51 1:11:29.855
4 588 KAUFFMAN, MIKE STEVENSVILLE, MI 50 1:12:54.877
5 553 CONSTABLE, ROBERT OUTPOST SPORTS 55 1:14:25.662
6 606 ARBOUR, DALE GRAND LEDGE, MI 56 1:14:46.220
7 580 MORGAN, TIM MORGANS GARAGE 53 1:15:13.948
8 585 WORSHIP, GREGORY KALAMAZOO NORDIC 51 1:20:41.042
9 577 SZIELAK, BILL CHICKY & WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 54 1:23:52.880

10 608 VANDECAR, DENNY JENNYS RACING 66 1:24:30.893
11 578 HAKES, PAUL HOMER. MI 63 1:25:44.323

SPORT MEN 35-39

SPORT MEN 40-49

SPORT MEN 50+
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POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 805 BENTLEY, TED VELO CITY CYCLES 30 1:13:10.171
2 781 BARTZEN, BRIAN BATTLE CREEK, MI 48 1:18:20.618
3 799 SCHNEIDER, JASON TEAM SANDBAG 31 1:24:19.038
4 821 BRUMMEL, MEL ALLEGEN, MI 46 1:37:25.383
5 780 HAAK, PETE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 27 1:37:25.435

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 802 WITTBRODT, MICHELLE CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 13 1:39:15.389
2 794 SMIDDY, AMBER SIGN OUTFITTERS.COM 11 1:44:07.292
3 787 SMITH, KRISSY DCDS 16 1:44:24.204
4 825 WISSMAN, GINGER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 11 2:03:23.709
5 784 COOK, MEGAN DCDS 16 2:09:32.453
6 786 MURPHY, HANNAH DCDS 18 2:13:23.256
7 785 MENTON, AMELIA DCDS 16 2:16:00.341
8 783 STONE, HANNAH DCDS 14 2:20:25.081

DNF 782 GALVAN, EVELYN DCDS 14 DNF

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 788 FRIAS, BERNADETTE TEAM SANDBAG 30 2:42:04.292

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 827 JOHNSON, LISA I VISUAL/ VIDEO 42 1:29:11.224
2 789 BIELECKI, LYNN BROUGHTON MUSIC CO. 37 1:48:20.981
3 792 SCHUCK, KAY-ANN PINCKNEY, MI 44 1:49:42.819
4 791 WARD, MARIA GRAND RAPIDS, MI 39 1:51:34.076
5 822 GROAT, VICKY TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 40 2:18:18.582
6 823 BAGI, NINA TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 38 2:18:18.892

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 800 BROWDER, KARA CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 10 1:49:56.614
2 801 WITTBRODT, MATTHEW CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 8 2:07:20.095

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 798 HUGHES, CONNOR PORTAGE, MI 14 1:18:50.915
2 820 ARNOLD, DANNY WEST OLIVE, MI 14 1:19:07.997
3 803 TAFELSKY, TAYLOR TEAM DIRTY CRANKS 12 1:31:47.779
4 824 BAGI, ALEX TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 14 1:32:23.970
5 815 KONOPKA, LOGAN GRASS LAKE, MI 11 1:39:22.458
6 818 SWANSON, ANDREW GRAND HAVEN, MI 14 1:44:16.200

BEGINNER WOMEN 35+

BEGINNER 10-UN

BEGINNER MEN 11-14

BEGINNER CLYDESDALE

BEGINNER WOMEN 18-UNDER

BEGINNER WOMEN 19-34
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POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 793 SMIDDY, SCOTT SIGN OUTFITTERS.COM 15 1:18:34.949
2 830 BARNES, STEPHEN LITTLE CAESARS 15 1:21:36.538
3 797 HUGHES, KYLE PORTAGE, MI 21 1:21:44.351
4 772 UNDERWOOD, BRYAN DAVISBURG, MI 16 1:23:28.927
5 828 SCHRAND, JUSTIN LION TAMERS 17 1:27:56.624
6 776 MANN, DANIEL DCDS 16 1:28:30.101
7 773 COAKLEY, JACK DCDS 16 1:29:13.282
8 777 KOJAIAN, CHASE DCDS 16 1:29:38.151
9 829 REID, JACOB LION TAMERS 17 1:32:34.155

10 775 GUSTAFSON, ROBERT DCDS 18 1:37:36.226
11 779 BELANGER, ALEX DCDS 16 2:08:56.099
12 778 KHAN, ASIF DCDS 16 2:36:04.479

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 806 GOERLICH, JIM STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 26 1:13:45.029
2 762 WORDEN, DAVID KALAMAZOO, MI 23 1:14:31.057
3 761 PARAMSKI, STEVE LIBERTYVILLE, IL 21 1:19:15.633
4 804 JONES, RICH BILLYS BIKE SHOP 27 1:19:42.810
5 807 GOFF, BRIAN TOWN AND COUNTRY BIKES 20 1:33:21.225

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 796 WILLIAMSON, SCOTT BATTLE CREEK, MI 30 1:11:41.065
2 765 WIERZCHON, TOM JUGGERNAUT RACING 33 1:12:18.957
3 764 BIGELOW, JASON TEAM BALLISTIC/FLYTE/SIXSIXONE/VIGOR/PUMPX34 1:19:41.287
4 763 VACCARO, DAVID TREE MAGNETS 37 1:20:26.070
5 808 KEYSAIER, MIKE SIGN OUTFITTERS.COM 30 1:22:16.149
6 811 BARR, PAUL LUKAS (MY SON) 32 1:25:48.939
7 809 PUTTI, CHRIS KALAMAZOO, MI 39 1:25:51.620
8 831 GRIFFIN, MICHAEL ST. JOSEPH, MI 39 1:26:35.716

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 767 BAGI, PATRICK TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 40 1:13:18.793
2 768 HENSHAW, DAN TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 40 1:14:07.051
3 813 ROGERS, LLOYD SHELBY, MI 44 1:15:45.413
4 817 MEYER, BRIAN RICHLAND, MI 42 1:16:37.970
5 769 WAHL, BOB OKEMOS, MI 40 1:23:03.785
6 812 STEVENS, TOM GRAND RAPIDS, MI 43 1:24:14.384
7 816 YOUNG, GEORGE YOUNG CONSTRUCTION 46 1:26:02.124
8 826 MINNICK, GREG KALAMAZOO, MI 40 1:32:58.982
9 819 ARNOLD, RICK WEST OLIVE, MI 43 1:34:57.333

DNF 814 GRANDCHAMP, KENT TEAM CHAMP 44 DNF

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 770 GARDNER, SCOTT BILLYS BIKE SHOP 58 1:30:59.061
2 810 LEONARD, RICHARD SELF 60 1:37:26.128
3 795 HASLITT, JERRY BRIGHTON, MI 62 1:41:41.707

BEGINNER MEN 50+

BEGINNER MEN 15-18

BEGINNER MEN 19-29

BEGINNER MEN 30-39

BEGINNER MEN 40-49
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POS CATEGORY L-NAME, F-NAME SPONSOR/CITY AGE TIME
1 SS-E/E SCHARPHORN, NIEL SLINGSHOT BIKES 41 0:57:38.435
2 EX-M 30-34 GAFFNER, MATT TRAVERSE CITY BIKE SHOP 33 0:59:01.528
3 EL-M LUMMIS, JASON BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 35 0:59:17.047
4 EL-M LAPRAIRIE, RANDY MACOMB BIKE AND FITNESS 20 0:59:32.529
5 EL-M MEYERS, JOHN BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 42 0:59:47.133
6 EL-M VERSLUIS, NATE FOUNDERS ALE 41 0:59:59.670
7 EL-M QUIRING, SCOTT QUIRING CYCLES 32 1:00:14.845
8 SM 30-34 PIGEON, GREG TEAM BILLYS 32 1:00:17.210
9 EX-M 30-34 BOWNE, JASON CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 31 1:00:19.994

10 EL-M BRZUCHANSKI, JOE BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES 34 1:00:58.422
11 EL-M MCMURRAY, JIMMI FORD / D & D / GIANT 41 1:01:06.237
12 SS-E/E VERSLUIS, NATE FOUNDERS ALE 41 1:01:22.837
13 SM 19-29 ANTHONY, ROGER TEAM BILLYS 28 1:01:34.681
14 EX-M 19-29 BARTZEN, STEVE C4 24 1:01:41.959
15 EX-M 19-29 FRANKS, DARYN BELLEUVE, MI 23 1:02:06.445
16 EX-M 35-44 WITTBRODT, JEFF WATERFRONT BICYCLES 42 1:03:03.782
17 EL-M HENDERSHOT, JOREL BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 24 1:03:17.650
18 EX-M 35-44 ROBBERT, KERRY STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS 38 1:03:31.183
19 SS-SP/BG BARTZEN, BILL TEAM ACTIVE 21 1:03:49.966
20 SS-E/E HARRIS, BRIAN CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 33 1:04:00.054
21 SS-SP/BG PAWIELSKI, CHRIS CYCLE AND FITNESS 29 1:04:09.137
22 EX-M 35-44 LESSARD, DENNIS PEDAL & TOUR 36 1:04:18.612
23 EL-M FREIDINGER, TODD NORTH COUNTRY CYCLE SPORTS 25 1:04:23.982
24 SM 35-39 SELLE, ROB JUST FOR FUN (JF^2) 36 1:04:38.081
25 EX-M 19-29 THOMAS, JOE KALAMAZOO, MI 27 1:04:43.095
26 SC BIEREMA, BRYAN KINITEC RX 36 1:04:44.582
27 SM 40-49 TRAPP, RUSTY GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49 1:05:09.208
28 SM 35-39 YAMANAKA, KIMI AUTOLIV 35 1:05:32.912
29 SM 30-34 BIEREMA, BRAD KINITEC RX 33 1:05:42.501
30 SS-SP/BG ADAMS, EARL KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 36 1:05:48.649
31 SM 15-18 FABER, JUSTIN CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 18 1:05:53.642
32 EX-M 35-44 SERRAT, ED SOUTH BEND, IN 37 1:06:03.331
33 E/E-W WOODARD, JESSICA CUSTER CYCLERY 29 1:06:05.297
34 EX-M 45+ GALLAGHER, JAMES TEAM ACTIVE 46 1:06:09.104
35 EX-M 18-UN ANTEN, CHRISTOPHER  CJ CROSS COUNTRY CYCLE 16 1:06:41.380
36 SM 40-49 RESSLER, JOHN CYCLE THERAPY 40 1:06:50.309
37 SM 19-29 MUEL, ERIC CYCLE FIT 21 1:07:02.790
38 SM 35-39 TRANCYGIER, MARK SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 37 1:07:21.675
39 E/E-W POPE, BRINN FORD / D & D / GIANT 27 1:07:29.080
40 EX-M 19-29 BILLS, STEVE GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY 21 1:07:58.053
41 EX-M 45+ MAGNUSON, SCOT TREEFORT-BIKES&BOARD 49 1:08:03.924
42 EX-M 45+ GUYMER, RANDY RBS CYCLING TEAM 46 1:08:20.127
43 SM 19-29 CACHERO, JEFF BREAKAWAY BICYCLES 29 1:08:20.256
44 SM 19-29 HEMMEKE, BRIAN MIDDLEVILLE, MI 27 1:08:24.849
45 SS-SP/BG JONES, MICHAEL CYCLE AND FITNESS ST JOE 42 1:08:27.866
46 SM 35-39 SIPE, KENNETH PLAINWELL, MI 37 1:08:36.932
47 EX-M 45+ JORDAN, JIM CFX PROD 50 1:08:47.669
48 SM 40-49 MCGOVERN, THOMAS ADA, MI 41 1:08:50.622
49 EX-M 35-44 LENTING, DAVE GRANDVILLE, MI 37 1:08:51.391
50 SM 30-34 GISSENDANER, SCOTT TEAM TREE FORT 32 1:08:56.700
51 SM 40-49 COLAN, PETE CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 48 1:09:00.263
52 SM 35-39 GROAT, MICHAEL MID LIFE CRISIS 39 1:09:01.202
53 SM 40-49 ARMSTRONG, KRIS MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 46 1:09:16.253
54 SM 19-29 KAUFFMAN, JON ELKHART, IN 26 1:09:18.771

(Results Listing Continued On Next Page)

RESULTS SORTED BY TIME REGARDLESS OF CATEGORY - ALL RACERS
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(Results Listing Continued From Previous Page)
55 EX-M 35-44 BICKNELL, RICK TEAM BILLYS 40 1:09:19.400
56 SM 35-39 MITZEL, ROB FORD / D & D / GIANT 36 1:09:30.322
57 SM 35-39 WILKINSON, KEITH BATTLE CREEK, MI 38 1:09:32.237
58 SM 40-49 IRELAN, JIM AMERICAN CYCLE & FITNESS 41 1:09:39.501
59 SC ENGLISH, JASON KALAMAZOO, MI 30 1:09:49.909
60 SS-SP/BG FEHRENBACH, MICHAEL TEAM HALF FAST 38 1:10:00.220
61 SM 40-49 BARNES, CHARLES KALAMAZOO, MI 40 1:10:09.919
62 EX-M 45+ SZUBIELAK, PATRICK CHICKY & WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 48 1:10:20.055
63 SM 50+ WILLYARD, GLENN OSSINEKE. MI 54 1:10:28.029
64 SS-SP/BG SZUBIELAK, PATRICK CHICKY & WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 48 1:10:28.354
65 SM 50+ LINDHOUT, BILL CROSS COUNTRY CYCLES 52 1:10:58.907
66 SC TAFELSKY, STEVE FORD / D & D / GIANT 33 1:11:06.184
67 SM 30-34 SCRANTON, DAVID KALAMAZOO, MI 32 1:11:07.272
68 SM 30-34 RANDOLPH, DAVID CUSTER CYCLERY 30 1:11:12.563
69 EX-M 30-34 MCCLUSKEY, MATT TREE FORT RACING 33 1:11:19.702
70 EX-M 45+ MORRIS, CRAIG MORAIR RACING 49 1:11:19.886
71 SM 35-39 RUSSELL, WESLEY GOSHEN, IN 36 1:11:21.347
72 SM 50+ REDDY, JOE FOUNDERS ALE 51 1:11:29.855
73 SM 30-34 DAVISON, JURRIEN MACATAWA CYCING CLUB 31 1:11:30.820
74 SS-E/E SERRAT, ED SOUTH BEND, IN 37 1:11:33.726
75 SM 30-34 DERUBEIS, ANTHONY LIVONIA, MI 31 1:11:34.789
76 SM 35-39 BUTLER, STEVE BICYCLES IN TOWN 36 1:11:39.376
77 BM 30-39 WILLIAMSON, SCOTT BATTLE CREEK, MI 30 1:11:41.065
78 SM 40-49 KOZICKI, RON ROCKFORD, MI 41 1:11:50.620
79 SM 40-49 BONNELL, TIM MEARS, MI 45 1:12:01.394
80 EX-M 19-29 TABOR, KYLE TEAM SANDBAG 24 1:12:09.298
81 SM 40-49 BENGTSON, ALAN D. SAINT JOSEPH, MI 42 1:12:18.703
82 BM 30-39 WIERZCHON, TOM JUGGERNAUT RACING 33 1:12:18.957
83 SM 19-29 CLAYTON, TROY KALAMAZOO, MI 27 1:12:34.509
84 SM 30-34 PONGRATZ, ARYN SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 30 1:12:40.687
85 SS-SP/BG CRANDELL, MIKE DELL RACING 47 1:12:41.205
86 SM 50+ KAUFFMAN, MIKE STEVENSVILLE, MI 50 1:12:54.877
87 SM 15-18 VIS, COLIN KENTWOOD CYCLING & FITNESS 18 1:12:55.209
88 E/E-W HENDERSHOT, CHENOAH BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 20 1:13:04.218
89 BC BENTLEY, TED VELO CITY CYCLES 30 1:13:10.171
90 BM 40-49 BAGI, PATRICK TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 40 1:13:18.793
91 E/E-W FINCH, SHIRLEE KONA MIDWEST RACING/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP43 1:13:32.663
92 BM 19-29 GOERLICH, JIM STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 26 1:13:45.029
93 SS-SP/BG JUNKIN, CRAIG PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 40 1:13:49.682
94 SM 35-39 MCCABE, BRIAN SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 36 1:13:55.752
95 BM 40-49 HENSHAW, DAN TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 40 1:14:07.051
96 SM 30-34 BURNETT, CHRIS KONA MIDWEST RACING 33 1:14:14.722
97 SM 50+ CONSTABLE, ROBERT OUTPOST SPORTS 55 1:14:25.662
98 BM 19-29 WORDEN, DAVID KALAMAZOO, MI 23 1:14:31.057
99 SC RESSLER, RON CYCLE THERAPY 37 1:14:33.617

100 SM 50+ ARBOUR, DALE GRAND LEDGE, MI 56 1:14:46.220
101 SM 35-39 HILDITCH, JIM TREE FORT BIKES 38 1:14:48.404
102 EX-M 45+ ROE, GORDON CADEAUX O-2 49 1:15:12.644
103 SM 50+ MORGAN, TIM MORGANS GARAGE 53 1:15:13.948
104 SM 40-49 HOUSTON, RICK GRANGER, IN 47 1:15:23.009
105 BM 40-49 ROGERS, LLOYD SHELBY, MI 44 1:15:45.413
106 SS-SP/BG MCCLUSKEY, MATT TREE FORT RACING 33 1:15:49.704
107 SM 40-49 MITCHELL, THOMAS PINCKNEY, MI 45 1:16:14.983
108 SS-SP/BG RUSSELL, WESLEY GOSHEN, IN 36 1:16:31.585
109 SM 40-49 WILLIS, SCOTT TREEFORT BIKES 42 1:16:37.628

(Results Listing Continued On Next Page)
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110 BM 40-49 MEYER, BRIAN RICHLAND, MI 42 1:16:37.970
111 SW 25-39 VAN VOLKINBURG, BONNIE FORD / D & D / GIANT 25 1:16:38.730
112 E/E-W GIPPERT, CINDY CYCLONE CINDY SPORTS 39 1:16:59.191
113 SC BAUER, DENNIS ASSET PROTECTION SPECIALISTS 43 1:17:13.114
114 SC HAZEL, CHAD ALBION, MI 35 1:17:15.470
115 SC WALTERS, DAVID MICHIGAN AIR NATIONAL GUARD 37 1:17:26.063
116 SC TAYLOR, JAMES ASHLEE SIMPSON 41 1:17:29.045
117 SM 19-29 JOHNSON, BYRNE MICHIGAN AIR NATIONAL GUARD 29 1:17:36.096
118 SC ALBERTS, ART LOWELL, MI 42 1:17:49.576
119 SM 35-39 KONOPKA, TOM PEDAL & TOUR 35 1:18:05.974
120 BC BARTZEN, BRIAN BATTLE CREEK, MI 48 1:18:20.618
121 SM 40-49 WRIGHT, SCOTT TEAM HOLLACE 43 1:18:21.894
122 SM 35-39 HEATH, GERALD SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 38 1:18:25.052
123 BM 15-18 SMIDDY, SCOTT SIGN OUTFITTERS.COM 15 1:18:34.949
124 E/E-W FORD, LIBBY DARK HORSE 37 1:18:44.611
125 BM 11-14 HUGHES, CONNOR PORTAGE, MI 14 1:18:50.915
126 SM 30-34 CALLENS, SCOTT MACOMB BIKE & FITNESS 34 1:18:57.571
127 BM 11-14 ARNOLD, DANNY WEST OLIVE, MI 14 1:19:07.997
128 BM 19-29 PARAMSKI, STEVE LIBERTYVILLE, IL 21 1:19:15.633
129 BM 30-39 BIGELOW, JASON TEAM BALLISTIC/FLYTE/SIXSIXONE/VIGOR/PUMPX34 1:19:41.287
130 BM 19-29 JONES, RICH BILLYS BIKE SHOP 27 1:19:42.810
131 SM 40-49 GREUHOUSE, DARNELL PORTAGE, OHIO 40 1:20:22.018
132 BM 30-39 VACCARO, DAVID TREE MAGNETS 37 1:20:26.070
133 SM 50+ WORSHIP, GREGORY KALAMAZOO NORDIC 51 1:20:41.042
134 SM 19-29 SHONG, MICHAEL MARSHALL, MI 29 1:21:31.353
135 BM 15-18 BARNES, STEPHEN LITTLE CAESARS 15 1:21:36.538
136 BM 15-18 HUGHES, KYLE PORTAGE, MI 21 1:21:44.351
137 BM 30-39 KEYSAIER, MIKE SIGN OUTFITTERS.COM 30 1:22:16.149
138 SS-SP/BG BAUER, DENNIS ASSET PROTECTION SPECIALISTS 43 1:22:25.059
139 SM 15-18 HOBSON, CODY BIRCH RUN, MI 15 1:22:36.436
140 BM 40-49 WAHL, BOB OKEMOS, MI 40 1:23:03.785
141 SW 25-39 POPA, LISA KALAMAZOO, MI 35 1:23:04.598
142 BM 15-18 UNDERWOOD, BRYAN DAVISBURG, MI 16 1:23:28.927
143 SC MILLER, STEVE WESTLAND, MI 40 1:23:33.615
144 SM 50+ SZIELAK, BILL CHICKY & WESLEY CYCLE & FITNESS 54 1:23:52.880
145 SS-E/E TABOR, KYLE TEAM SANDBAG 24 1:24:01.997
146 BM 40-49 STEVENS, TOM GRAND RAPIDS, MI 43 1:24:14.384
147 BC SCHNEIDER, JASON TEAM SANDBAG 31 1:24:19.038
148 SM 50+ VANDECAR, DENNY JENNYS RACING 66 1:24:30.893
149 SW 25-39 YAMANAKA, TOMMIE ROCHESTER, MI 35 1:24:35.122
150 SM 30-34 POTOCKI, CURT TEAM SANDBAG/BFB 32 1:24:58.270
151 SM 19-29 POULLOT, MARC TOWN AND COUNTRY BIKES 24 1:25:09.799
152 SM 50+ HAKES, PAUL HOMER. MI 63 1:25:44.323
153 SW 25-39 EISENMANN, KATHRYN GRAND RAPIDS, MI 33 1:25:44.379
154 BM 30-39 BARR, PAUL LUKAS (MY SON) 32 1:25:48.939
155 BM 30-39 PUTTI, CHRIS KALAMAZOO, MI 39 1:25:51.620
156 BM 40-49 YOUNG, GEORGE YOUNG CONSTRUCTION 46 1:26:02.124
157 SW 40+ SIENKIEWICZ, LYNNE WATERFRONT BICYCLES 42 1:26:32.119
158 BM 30-39 GRIFFIN, MICHAEL ST. JOSEPH, MI 39 1:26:35.716
159 SS-E/E GUYMER, RANDY RBS CYCLING TEAM 46 1:27:11.385
160 SC PIERCE, THOMAS BRUIN CONSTRUCTION, INC 37 1:27:49.823
161 SM 35-39 GILLETT, TROY GETAWAY SPORTS 35 1:27:51.146
162 BM 15-18 SCHRAND, JUSTIN LION TAMERS 17 1:27:56.624
163 BM 15-18 MANN, DANIEL DCDS 16 1:28:30.101
164 BW 35+ JOHNSON, LISA I VISUAL/ VIDEO 42 1:29:11.224
165 BM 15-18 COAKLEY, JACK DCDS 16 1:29:13.282
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166 SW 25-39 PATTERSON, HEATHER SIGNOUTFITTERS 32 1:29:34.787
167 BM 15-18 KOJAIAN, CHASE DCDS 16 1:29:38.151
168 BM 50+ GARDNER, SCOTT BILLYS BIKE SHOP 58 1:30:59.061
169 E/E-W HENDERSHOT, KETURA BEAR NAKED/CANNONDALE 17 1:31:22.190
170 BM 11-14 TAFELSKY, TAYLOR TEAM DIRTY CRANKS 12 1:31:47.779
171 SW 40+ JARSKI, LAURIE BROUGHTON MUSIC CO. 42 1:32:15.008
172 BM 11-14 BAGI, ALEX TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 14 1:32:23.970
173 BM 15-18 REID, JACOB LION TAMERS 17 1:32:34.155
174 BM 40-49 MINNICK, GREG KALAMAZOO, MI 40 1:32:58.982
175 BM 19-29 GOFF, BRIAN TOWN AND COUNTRY BIKES 20 1:33:21.225
176 BM 40-49 ARNOLD, RICK WEST OLIVE, MI 43 1:34:57.333
177 SS-SP/BG SKIPWORTH, KEVIN CITY BIKE SHOP 41 1:35:42.651
178 BC BRUMMEL, MEL ALLEGEN, MI 46 1:37:25.383
179 BC HAAK, PETE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 27 1:37:25.435
180 BM 50+ LEONARD, RICHARD SELF 60 1:37:26.128
181 BM 15-18 GUSTAFSON, ROBERT DCDS 18 1:37:36.226
182 BW 18-UN WITTBRODT, MICHELLE CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 13 1:39:15.389
183 BM 11-14 KONOPKA, LOGAN GRASS LAKE, MI 11 1:39:22.458
184 BM 50+ HASLITT, JERRY BRIGHTON, MI 62 1:41:41.707
185 BW 18-UN SMIDDY, AMBER SIGN OUTFITTERS.COM 11 1:44:07.292
186 BM 11-14 SWANSON, ANDREW GRAND HAVEN, MI 14 1:44:16.200
187 BW 18-UN SMITH, KRISSY DCDS 16 1:44:24.204
188 BW 35+ BIELECKI, LYNN BROUGHTON MUSIC CO. 37 1:48:20.981
189 BW 35+ SCHUCK, KAY-ANN PINCKNEY, MI 44 1:49:42.819
190 BEG 10-UN BROWDER, KARA CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 10 1:49:56.614
191 BW 35+ WARD, MARIA GRAND RAPIDS, MI 39 1:51:34.076
192 SW 40+ SERRAT, KATHY SOUTH BEND, IN 50 1:55:02.589
193 BW 18-UN WISSMAN, GINGER CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 11 2:03:23.709
194 BEG 10-UN WITTBRODT, MATTHEW CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING 8 2:07:20.095
195 BM 15-18 BELANGER, ALEX DCDS 16 2:08:56.099
196 BW 18-UN COOK, MEGAN DCDS 16 2:09:32.453
197 BW 18-UN MURPHY, HANNAH DCDS 18 2:13:23.256
198 BW 18-UN MENTON, AMELIA DCDS 16 2:16:00.341
199 BW 35+ GROAT, VICKY TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 40 2:18:18.582
200 BW 35+ BAGI, NINA TEAM MID-LIFE CRISIS 38 2:18:18.892
201 BW 18-UN STONE, HANNAH DCDS 14 2:20:25.081
202 SW 25-39 FISCHER, JENNIFER TREEFORT BIKES 27 2:22:42.621
203 BM 15-18 KHAN, ASIF DCDS 16 2:36:04.479
204 BW 19-34 FRIAS, BERNADETTE TEAM SANDBAG 30 2:42:04.292
205 EL-M FRYMIRE, MATT WEST MICHIGAN COAST RIDERS 23 DNF
DNF EL-M SCHARPHORN, NIEL SLINGSHOT BIKES 41 DNF
DNF EX-M 45+ BUSHNELL, PAUL BOOMER 45 DNF
DNF SS-SP/BG FINCH, SHIRLEE KONA MIDWEST RACING/CONTINENTAL BIKE SHOP43 DNF
DNF SM 19-29 JASNIE, JASRIS KALAMAZOO, MI 29 DNF
DNF SM 40-49 JUDD, MARK OWOSSO, MI 42 DNF
DNF BW 18-UN GALVAN, EVELYN DCDS 14 DNF
DNF BM 40-49 GRANDCHAMP, KENT TEAM CHAMP 44 DNF
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